


Outlook and an Assessment of the Sri Lankan economy



What matters and what doesn’t in understanding the
economy

Understanding Sri Lanka’s Rates/LKR cycle

Why our base case is that the cycle is turning positive

Why we are vigilant and telling you to prepare for outlier
risk

What does this mean to you – the key takeaways

Overview



What matters and what doesn’t









What matters to you?



Interest rates

LKR movements

Local demand conditions

Up

Down

Economics



So we look at developments relevant to these variables

Rather than spend time with a wish list about what 

policies the government should do in the long run
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Things we don’t focus on much



 GDP

 Unemployment 

 Long-term policy statements and discussions 
around it

 Planned Trade Agreements – which are going to 
take a long time to come through 

 Social Indices provided by Government



Understanding the Rates/LKR cycle



Low rates,
increased govt. 

expenditure

Consumption

Imports

Pressure on BoP
& currency

Global volatility

Pressure of debt 
repayments

Rates or currency 
adjustment or 

both
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tightening

Demand
A more stable 
currency and 

rates



0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

Jan-06 Jul-06 Jan-07 Jul-07 Jan-08 Jul-08 Jan-09 Jul-09 Jan-10 Jul-10 Jan-11 Jul-11 Jan-12 Jul-12 Jan-13 Jul-13 Jan-14 Jul-14 Jan-15 Jul-15 Jan-16 Jul-16

Gross Official Reserves US$ 
Million 2008  

shock

Source: CBSL

$2.3bn fall in 
8 months

$2.6bn in 
7 months

2011 
shock

2015  
shock

$3.9bn in 
22 months

Foreign Reserves



100

105

110

115

120

125

130

135

140

145

150

Jan-06 Jul-06 Jan-07 Jul-07 Jan-08 Jul-08 Jan-09 Jul-09 Jan-10 Jul-10 Jan-11 Jul-11 Jan-12 Jul-12 Jan-13 Jul-13 Jan-14 Jul-14 Jan-15 Jul-15 Jan-16 Jul-16

LKR/USD Monthly Avg

Source: CBSL

9% in 9 
months

21% in 12 
months

2008 
shock

2011 
shock

2015
shock

13% in 26 
months

LKR



13.65

17.75

16.40

19.86

8.23

14.25

11.04

11.61

7.02

5

7

9

11

13

15

17

19

21

Jan-07 Jul-07 Jan-08 Jul-08 Jan-09 Jul-09 Jan-10 Jul-10 Jan-11 Jul-11 Jan-12 Jul-12 Jan-13 Jul-13 Jan-14 Jul-14 Jan-15 Jul-15 Jan-16 Jul-16

%
 4

 Y
e

a
r 

B
o

n
d

 Y
ie

ld

410 BPS

2008 
shock

2011 
shock

602BPS in 
13 months

Source: Investing.com

346 BPS in 
10 months

4-year Bond Yield

2015
shock

548 BPS in 
17 months



Why our base case is that the Rates/LKR 
cycle is turning positive



IMF program in place
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Expected budget deficit if achieved will be the lowest seen in recent years 



No more ‘quick fixes’

"We do not think there are quick fixes. I think trying to create

sugar highs by artificially trying to boost asset markets or growth or

anything else is not possible.”

Economy NextSources;

http://www.economynext.com/Sri_Lanka_CB_Governor_promises_stability,_no_quick_monetary__sugar_highs__for_markets-3-5712.html


Private sector credit growth still high but expected to moderate
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Why we are vigilant



April 2015: We now believe there is a 50% probability that interest rates

will rise at least 250 basis points (BPS) and the rupee will depreciate

more than 8% within the next 12 months.



2017 – from ‘shock’ to positivity



April 2016: We have a positive long-term expectation on interest rates at present. Our
base view is that financial stability will return to the economy within a 12 to 24 month
horizon where rates across the board will be lower.

6th April 2016

September 2016: Similar to our view given in April, we continue to have a positive view
on rates for 2017. We expect to see a decline in interest rates and a largely stable LKR
(against the USD) with just a bit more room for further depreciation by the end of
2017.



Before election After election





Why do external developments matter?



Weak foreign financing
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-10.6%
-37.1%





International Finance Requirements higher than during 2011-12 despite lower absolute CAD

2015

2011

$2009mn

$4615mn

$4660mn

$1092mn

Debt RepaymentsCurrent Account Deficit



Image Courtesy: CNN.COM

The risks of being Trump-ed!



1400

1420

1440

1460

1480

1500

1520

1540

1560

1580

1-Jan-16 1-Mar-16 1-May-16 1-Jul-16 1-Sep-16 1-Nov-16

EM currencies weakening against the US dollar post-election

MSCI Emerging Market Currency Index
Weakened 3% 
since 8th Nov

Source: MSCI 



How Trump can be bad for Emerging Markets

A re-acceleration of capital outflows 

Higher cost of capital for EM

Trade wars

"The upshot is that there is now a significant risk

that the world enters a period of rising trade
barriers and tit-for-tat trade wars”

Oxford Economics, Business Insider

Market volatility

but if interest rates go up, I think you could see a
25%-plus fall in equity and/or bond and real-
estate prices, and that would be quite serious.

Jerry Haworth, 36 South Capital Advisors, Business Insider

Debt outflows

http://uk.businessinsider.com/what-happens-after-trump-is-president-2016-11
http://www.businessinsider.com/36-south-jerry-haworth-donald-trump-president-volatility-markets-black-swan-2016-11


How Trump could be good for Lanka  - Possible Scenarios 

Good for everyone

End to Grid Lock in Washington, a Pro Business Agenda, Less

unilateral US intervention and joined action by US-Russia on

global terror threats – Causes a much better business

environment globally benefitting all economies/ markets

Bad for US, but 
good for other 

countries

Bad for  
China/Mexico, 

but good for 
others

Consensus view builds that a Trump Presidency is very negative,

investor’s re-evaluate the US economy/politics and reallocate

investments to other markets – particularly into Emerging

economies

Tariff on China/Mexico but nothing on us! Makes us a great place

to export to US from

Reset to India – benefits us.



Volatility in Foreign Reserves
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What does this mean to you?





Updated End 2017 Views

(16th November 2016)
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Why we don’t  give a GDP view 



6.3%

7.2%
7.4%

5.7%

9.1%

3.4%

4.9% 4.8%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

OLD GDP (2002 base)
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Significant change in trend of GDP following the rebasing



GDP estimate revisions – “numbers can mislead”

GDP growth 1st quarter 2015 6% 4.4%

First release
July 2015

Revised
Sep 2015

Agriculture 2.9% 1.6%

Industry (1.9%) 0.7%

Services 10.1% 6.2%



Is Strong Growth? Over 7.2%

Is Good Growth? Over 3.4% to 7.2%

Weak Growth? Below 3.4%



Rather than GDP – We use broad concept of 

“Domestic Demand Conditions”



Domestic  Demand Conditions to worsen with a very 

high probability (in almost all scenarios)  in 1H, 

possible recovery from that towards end 2017.



What do you do with all these Scenarios  on 
Rates/LKR?



Depends on how you feel and 
deal with Risk 



"In prospect theory, loss aversion refers to the tendency for people to strongly

prefer avoiding losses than acquiring gains. Some studies suggest that losses are

as much as twice as psychologically powerful as gains.”

Loss aversion was first convincingly demonstrated by Amos Tversky and Daniel

Kahneman.

Source- behaviouralfinance.net

Perspective on Risk Aversion 



Takeaways



 In Financial Markets, very much tilted to heavily being in Cash rather than
Equity.

 Get ready for worse consumer demand conditions.

 While your base financial planning on rates/LKR would be on the positive
base, spend as much time making sure risk mitigation strategies are in place
for outlier risks.

 Because if Global markets turn, the scenario could change from our base to
Trumped Up/Down easily, and if it happens you may not have time to
prepare for it.

Focus on the Trumped-Up & Trumped-Down scenarios and not the BASE



Time efficient and Business friendly research;

 Economics

 Equity Strategy

 Banking Sector

 LFC Sector

 Health Sector

Fly through all the news that matter, in one 
place;

 Time Twister- Local Curated News Daily 

 Health 

 Banking and Finance 

 Real Estate 

 Education

Frontier Research
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514 1/1, Thimbirigasaya Road,

Colombo 05,

Sri Lanka

P: +94 114 373 477

E: inquiries@frontiergroup.info
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